# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5516842

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JOEL JOHN OCTAVE GERVAIS	11/02/2015
JAMES WAYNE HENRY	11/02/2015
STEWART JOSEPH MILLIE	11/02/2015
ETHAN CURTIS STEPHEN BENT	11/02/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CNH INDUSTRIAL CANADA, LTD.
Street Address:	1000 71ST STREET, EAST
Internal Address:	P.O. BOX 1928
City:	SASKATOON, SK
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	S7K 3S5

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15882495

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (262)636-6231

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 262-636-7955

**Email:** vannette.azarian@cnhind.com

Correspondent Name: REBECCA L. HENKEL Address Line 1: 700 STATE STREET

Address Line 4: RACINE, WISCONSIN 53404

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	50738-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	REBECCA L. HENKEL
SIGNATURE:	/REBECCA L. HENKEL/
DATE SIGNED:	05/10/2019

**Total Attachments: 5** 

source=50738-2015-11-10-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 049150 FRAME: 0972

505470039

source=50738-2015-11-10-Assignment#page2.tif
source=50738-2015-11-10-Assignment#page3.tif
source=50738-2015-11-10-Assignment#page4.tif
source=50738-2015-11-10-Assignment#page5.tif

## ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, does hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to CNH Industrial Canada, Ltd. (the "Assignee"), having its principal place of business at 1000 71" Street, East, P.O. Box 1928, Saskatoon, SK, Canada S7K 3S5, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all inventions, and improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which is entitled "TANK PRESSURIZATION CONTROL FOR AIR CARTS," and which may be further identified below, such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States, including all provisional and non-provisional applications, and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST that any attorney associated with PTO Customer No. 71475 may delete, insert, or alter any information identifying this application, or any related application, below after execution of this assignment;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested and without further consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will (1) execute all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; (2) execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; (3) communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; (4) cooperate with the Assignee in any interference, opposition, dispute, or litigation involving any of the applications or patents for such improvements; and (5) generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

Addı	itional Application Infi	rmation
U.S. Provisional Application Serial No	62/075,149	filed on <u>November 4, 2014</u>
U.S. Non-Provisional Application Serial No.	14/932,345	, filed on November 4, 2015
International Application Serial No.		, filed on

INVENTOR I			
Signature:	Jost John Octave Gervais	Date: <u>Nov. 2/2015</u>	***
Witnessed by:	Signature	one: Nov. 2 <sup>nl</sup> 2015	***
	Samuel Ferre		

Printed Name of Witness

INVENTOR 2:

Signature:

<u> Sanse Vagre Alex</u> Iames Wayne Henry

Witnessed by:

Signature

Daw: <u>November 2, 2015</u>

Printed Name of Witness

INV	EN	TOR	3:	

Signature:

Ethan Curtis Stephen Bent

Date: November 2,2015

Witnessed by:

Signature

Date: Nov and, 2015

Evan Wolowski Printed Name of Witness

INVENTOR 4:

Signature:

Stewart Joseph Millie

mie: <u>November 2, 2015</u>

8aie: <u>1904-647-201</u>5

Witnessed by:

Printed Name of Witness

Signature

PATENT REEL: 049150 FRAME: 0978

**RECORDED: 05/10/2019**